
Rural Services and Wairarapa Committee

Order Paper for Meeting to be held on 22 April 1999

Public Business

Procedural Items

1. Apologies - Cr Macaskill

7-. Public Participation

3. Confirmation of Minutes of Meeting of the Rural Services and Wairarapa Committee
held on Tuesday, 9 March 1999. Attached

Matters for Recommendation to Council

4. Regional Pest Management Strategy - Ferrets in Captivity Report 99.173

Matters for Committee Decision

5. Annual Discharge to Air Compliance Monitoring

Matters Reported for Information

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

Presentation on the Draft State of Environment Report

Divisional Manager’s Report - April 1999 Report 99.180

Magpie Research Programme Report 99.178

Water Take Compliance Monitoring Report 99.166

Notified Resource Consent Applications by
Wairarapa Hotels Development Ltd

Catchment and River Works Report 99.181

Resource Consents (Non Notified) Report 99.176

Report 99.177

Report 99.165



13.

14.

15.

16.

Statutory Planning

Questions

General

Exclusion of the Public

Public Excluded Business

Matter for Committee Decision

17. Whaltawiriwiri Drain Alternative Proposal

Report 99.175

Procedural resolution attuched
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