## Rural Services and Wairarapa Committee

## Order Paper for Meeting to be held on 22 April 1999

## **Public Business**

#### **Procedural Items**

- 1. Apologies Cr Macaskill
- 2. Public Participation
- 3. Confirmation of Minutes of Meeting of the Rural Services and Wairarapa Committee held on Tuesday, 9 March 1999. *Attached*

#### Matters for Recommendation to Council

4. Regional Pest Management Strategy – Ferrets in Captivity <u>Report 99.173</u>

## Matters for Committee Decision

5.	Annual Discharge to Air	Compliance Monitoring	<u>Report 99.177</u>

#### Matters Reported for Information

6.	Presentation on the Draft State of Environment Report	
7.	Divisional Manager's Report – April 1999	<u>Report 99.180</u>
8.	Magpie Research Programme	<u>Report 99.178</u>
9.	Water Take Compliance Monitoring	<u>Report 99.166</u>
10.	Notified Resource Consent Applications by Wairarapa Hotels Development Ltd	<u>Report 99.165</u>
11.	Catchment and River Works	<u>Report 99.181</u>
12.	Resource Consents (Non Notified)	<u>Report 99.176</u>

13.	Statutory Planning	<u>Report 99.175</u>
14.	Questions	
15.	General	
16.	Exclusion of the Public	Procedural resolution attached

# **Public Excluded Business**

# Matter for Committee Decision

# 17.Whakawiriwiri Drain Alternative ProposalReport PE99.171